Consent Dot 4/15 CB 4/22





Request for Change Order

Procurement Services Division

Attach copies of all prior Change Orders

Date:	Mar 11, 2025
MinuteTrag (IQM2) ID #:	

Purchase Order #: 5134-1	-SERV Original Order Da	Purchase te: Feb 16, 2021	Change Order #: 1	Department: Div	rision of Transportation
Vendor Name: Fleet Pride	Inc		Vendor #: 10813	Dept Contact: Kathleen Black Curcio	
Background and/or Reason Contra for Change Decrea Order Request:	ct purchase order t se remaining encui	o furnish & deliver hea mbrance and close co	avy truck springs & brakes ntract.	for the DOT. Exp	date 03/31/22.
			VITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(A) Were not reasonab	ly foreseeable at the t	ime the contract was sig	ned.		
(B) The change is germ	ane to the original co	ntract as signed.			
(C) Is in the best interes	st for the County of D	uPage and authorized by	y law.		
,		INCREASI	E/DECREASE		
A Starting contract val	ne				\$38,000.00
B Net \$ change for pre	vious Change Orders				
C Current contract amo	ount (A + B)				\$38,000.00
D Amount of this Chan	ge Order	Increase 2	Decrease		(\$32,559.99)
E New contract amount (C + D)			\$5,440.01		
F Percent of current co	ntract value this Char	nge Order represents (D .	/ C)		-85.68%
G Cumulative percent of	of all Change Orders (B÷D/A); (60% maximum on	construction contracts)		-85.68%
		DECISION MEM	O NOT REQUIRED		
Change budget code fr Increase/Decrease quar Price shows: Decrease remaining end and close contract	ntity from:Inc	to:should be:crease encumbrance	to:	nbrance Inc	crease encumbrance
		DECISION ME	MO REQUIRED		
Increase (greater than 2	9 days) contract expir		to:		
Increase ≥ \$2,500.00, or	≥ 10%, of current cor	ntract amount Fund	ing Source		
OTHER - explain below:				The Market Court of C	
			The state of the s		
kbc	6892	Mar 11, 2025	Sect	1.6	10 2/20/20
Prepared By (Initials)	Phone Ext	Date	Recommended for Approva	I (Initials) Phone E	xt Date
		REVIEWED BY	(Initials Only)		
					4/2/2014
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer		Date
Chief Financial Officer Decision Memos Over \$25,0	00)	Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over \$25	5,000)	Date